Detailed Tuition and Required Fee Schedule Tables

UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI - Columbia

Tuition Rates

Beginning with the 2025 Fall Session

					2024-202	5 RATES	2025-2026	RATES		
Student Level or		Residence	Term		Per Credit	Plateau	Per Credit	Plateau	Percentage	Dollar
Professional Program	Tier	Status	Type	Plateau	Hour Rate	Rate	Hour Rate	Rate	Change	Change
Undergraduate		Missouri	Semester	12-18 Hours		\$6,825.00		\$7,166.30	5.0%	\$341.30
		Missouri	Semester	Rate Outside Plateau ¹	\$569.10		\$597.60		5.0%	\$28.50
		Missouri	Summer	None	\$367.50		\$385.90		5.0%	\$18.40
		Nonresident	Semester	12-18 Hours		\$17,430.00		\$18,301.60	5.0%	\$871.60
		Nonresident	Semester	Rate Outside Plateau ¹	\$1,453.20		\$1,525.90		5.0%	\$72.70
		Nonresident	Summer	None	\$490.40		\$514.90		5.0%	\$24.50
		Missouri	Semester	12-18 Hours		\$7,770.00		\$8,158.50	5.0%	\$388.50
		Missouri	Semester	Rate Outside Plateau ¹	\$647.90		\$680.30		5.0%	\$32.40
	Tier 2	Missouri	Summer	None	\$420.00		\$441.00		5.0%	\$21.00
	Tier 2	Nonresident	Semester	12-18 Hours		\$18,375.00		\$19,293.80	5.0%	\$918.80
		Nonresident	Semester	Rate Outside Plateau ¹	\$1,532.00		\$1,608.60		5.0%	\$76.60
		Nonresident	Summer	None	\$542.90		\$570.00		5.0%	\$27.10
		Missouri	Semester	12-18 Hours		\$8,715.00		\$9,150.80	5.0%	\$435.80
		Missouri	Semester	Rate Outside Plateau ¹	\$726.60		\$762.90		5.0%	\$36.30
	Tier 3	Missouri	Summer	None	\$472.50		\$496.10		5.0%	\$23.60
	Tier 3	Nonresident	Semester	12-18 Hours		\$19,320.00		\$20,286.10	5.0%	\$966.10
		Nonresident	Semester	Rate Outside Plateau ¹	\$1,610.70		\$1,691.20		5.0%	\$80.50
		Nonresident	Summer	None	\$595.40		\$625.10		5.0%	\$29.70
Graduate	Tier 1	Missouri	Semester	None	\$525.00		\$551.30		5.0%	\$26.30
	11011	Nonresident	Semester	None	\$1,312.50		\$1,378.20		5.0%	\$65.70
	Tier 2	Missouri	Semester	None	\$561.80		\$589.90		5.0%	\$28.10
		Nonresident	Semester	None	\$1,349.30		\$1,416.80		5.0%	\$67.50
	Tier 3	Missouri	Semester	None	\$603.80		\$634.00		5.0%	\$30.20
		Nonresident	Semester	None	\$1,391.30		\$1,460.90		5.0%	\$69.60
	Tier 4	Missouri	Semester	None	\$682.50		\$716.60		5.0%	\$34.10
	-	Nonresident	Semester	None	\$1,470.00		\$1,543.50		5.0%	\$73.50
	Tier 5 ²	All	Semester	None	Range Min: \$603.80 - Max: \$1,470		Range Min: \$634 - Max: \$1,543.50		5.0%	Range \$30.20- \$73.50
Graduate Certificates ³		All	Semester	None	Range Min: \$525 - Max: \$1,470		Range Min: \$551.30 - Max: \$1,543.50		5.0%	Range \$26.30- \$73.50

Note 1: Undergraduate per credit hour rates will be assessed to students enrolled in less than 12 credit hours or students enrolled in more than 18 hours will be assessed the plateau rate on the first 18 hours and per credit hour rate on additional hours taken. The non-resident undergraduate tuition rates presented in the appendix of the published Board documents represent the non-resident premium. The amount presented above reflects the total accessed tuition for non-residents which includes the Missouri tuition rate plus the non-resident premium.

Note 2: Graduate Tier 5 represents a National Market Range tuition pricing that can be accessed within range based on market sensitivity demand factors. A non-resident premium could be assessed up to current nonresident differential of \$826.90 per credit hour, but will not exceed maximum per credit hour amount.

Note 3: Graduate Tier 6 represents a tuition pricing range for certificates that can be accessed within range based on market sensitivity demand factors. A non-resident premium could be assessed up to current nonresident differential of \$826.90 per credit hour, but will not exceed maximum per credit hour amount.

UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI - Columbia Tuition Rates and Professional Supplemental Course Fee Beginning with the 2025 Fall Session

					2024-202	5 RATES	2025-2026			
Student Level or		Residence	Term		Per Credit	Plateau	Per Credit	Plateau	Percentage	Dollar
Professional Program	Tier	Status	Type	Plateau	Hour Rate	Rate	Hour Rate	Rate	Change	Change
					Tuition Rates					
Law, JD		Missouri	Semester	None	\$788.60		\$812.30		3.0%	\$23.70
		Nonresident	Semester	None	\$998.60		\$1,028.60		3.0%	\$30.00
Law, LLM		Missouri	Semester	None	\$914.60		\$960.30		5.0%	\$45.70
		Nonresident	Semester	None	\$914.60		\$960.30		5.0%	\$45.70
Medicine, MD		Missouri	M1 & M2	18	\$1,230.00	\$22,140.00	\$1,291.50	\$23,247.00	5.0%	\$1,107.00
		Missouri	M3 & M4	20	\$1,230.00	\$24,600.00	\$1,291.50	\$25,830.00	5.0%	\$1,230.00
		Nonresident	M1 & M2	18	\$2,487.70	\$44,778.60	\$2,612.10	\$47,017.80	5.0%	\$2,239.20
		Nonresident	M3 & M4	20	\$2,487.70	\$49,754.00	\$2,612.10	\$52,242.00	5.0%	\$2,488.00
Occupational Therapy, MOT & OTD		All	Semester	None	\$628.80		\$647.70		3.0%	\$18.90
OTD Distance Program		All	Semester	None	\$788.20		\$811.80		3.0%	\$23.60
Physical Therapy, DPT		All	Semester	None	\$628.80		\$647.70		3.0%	\$18.90
		Nonresident	Semester	None	\$628.80		\$647.70		3.0%	\$18.90
Veterinary Medicine,		Missouri	Semester	16	\$1,022.30	\$16,356.80	\$1,073.40	\$17,174.40	5.0%	\$817.60
DVM		Nonresident	Semester	16	\$2,440.20	\$39,043.20	\$2,562.20	\$40,995.20	5.0%	\$1,952.00
				Prof	essional Suppleme	ntal Fees				
					Per Credit	Flat	Per Credit	Flat	Percentage	Dollar
Supplemental Course Fe	9				Hour Rate	Rate	Hour Rate	Rate	Change	Change
CVM Clinical Supplement	al Fee					\$2,100.00		\$2,205.00	5.0%	\$105.00
Medical School Laborato	ry/Res οι	ırce Fee				\$1,037.40		\$1,089.30	5.0%	\$51.90
Law Bar Prep Service Fee					\$150.00		\$150.00	N/A	N/A	

MISSOURI UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY Tuition Rates

Beginning with the 2025 Fall Session

					2024-202	25 RATES	2025-202	26 RATES		
		Residence	Term		Per Credit	Plateau	Per Credit	Plateau	Percentage	Dollar
Student Level	Tier	Status	Type	Plateau	Hour Rate	Rate	Hour Rate	Rate	Change	Change
Undergraduate		Missouri	Semester	12-18 Hours		\$6,825.00		\$7,164.00	5.0%	\$339.00
		Missouri	Semester	Rate Outside Plateau ¹	\$569.00		\$597.00		4.9%	\$28.00
	Freshman	Missouri	Summer	None	\$400.00		\$400.00		0.0%	\$0.00
	Rate	Nonresident	Semester	12-18 Hours		\$15,960.00		\$16,758.00	5.0%	\$798.00
		Nonresident	Semester	Rate Outside Plateau ¹	\$1,330.00		\$1,396.50		5.0%	\$66.50
		Nonresident	Summer	None	\$575.00		\$575.00		0.0%	\$0.00
		Missouri	Semester	12-18 Hours		\$6,825.00		\$7,164.00	5.0%	\$339.00
		Missouri	Semester	Rate Outside Plateau ¹	\$569.00		\$597.00		4.9%	\$28.00
	Tier 1	Missouri	Summer	None	\$400.00		\$400.00		0.0%	\$0.00
	11011	Nonresident	Semester	12-18 Hours		\$15,960.00		\$16,758.00	5.0%	\$798.00
		Nonresident	Semester	Rate Outside Plateau ¹	\$1,330.00		\$1,396.50		5.0%	\$66.50
		Nonresident	Summer	None	\$575.00		\$575.00		0.0%	\$0.00
		Missouri	Semester	12-18 Hours		\$7,875.00		\$8,268.00	5.0%	\$393.00
		Missouri	Semester	Rate Outside Plateau ¹	\$656.00		\$689.00		5.0%	\$33.00
Ti	m: a	Missouri	Summer	None	\$450.00		\$450.00		0.0%	\$0.00
	Tier 2	Nonresident	Semester	12-18 Hours		\$17,010.00		\$17,856.00	5.0%	\$846.00
		Nonresident	Semester	Rate Outside Plateau ¹	\$1,418.00		\$1,488.00		4.9%	\$70.00
		Nonresident	Summer	None	\$625.00		\$625.00		0.0%	\$0.00
		Missouri	Semester	12-18 Hours		\$8,925.00		\$9,372.00	5.0%	\$447.00
		Missouri	Semester	Rate Outside Plateau ¹	\$744.00		\$781.00		5.0%	\$37.00
	Tier 3	Missouri	Summer	None	\$500.00		\$500.00		0.0%	\$0.00
	Tier 3	Nonresident	Semester	12-18 Hours		\$18,060.00		\$18,963.00	5.0%	\$903.00
		Nonresident	Semester	Rate Outside Plateau ¹	\$1,505.00		\$1,580.25		5.0%	\$75.25
		Nonresident	Summer	None	\$675.00		\$675.00		0.0%	\$0.00
Graduate		Missouri	Semester	None	\$567.00		\$584.00		3.0%	\$17.00
	Tier 1	Nonresident Domestic	Semester	None	\$1,030.00		\$1,061.00		3.0%	\$31.00
		Nonresident International	Semester	None	\$1,339.00		\$1,379.00		3.0%	\$40.00
		Missouri	Semester	None	\$644.00		\$663.00		3.0%	\$19.00
	Tier 2	Nonresident Domestic	Semester	None	\$1,107.00		\$1,140.00		3.0%	\$33.00
		Nonresident International	Semester	None	\$1,416.00		\$1,458.00		3.0%	\$42.00
		Missouri	Semester	None	\$747.00		\$769.00		2.9%	\$22.00
	Tier 3	Nonresident Domestic	Semester	None	\$1,210.00		\$1,246.00		3.0%	\$36.00
		Nonresident International	Semester	None	\$1,519.00		\$1,565.00		3.0%	\$46.00
		Missouri	Semester	None	\$773.00		\$796.00		3.0%	\$23.00
	Tier 4	Nonresident Domestic	Semester	None	\$1,236.00		\$1,273.00		3.0%	\$37.00
Note 1: Undergree		Nonresident International	Semester	None appelled in less	\$1,545.00 then 12 and		\$1,591.00	n more than 19	3.0%	\$46.00

Note 1: Undergraduate per credit hour rates will be assessed to students enrolled in less than 12 credit hours or students enrolled in more than 18 hours will be assessed the plateau rate on the first 18 hours and per credit hour rate on additional hours taken

UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI - Kansas City Tuition Rates

Beginning with the 2025 Fall Session

					2024-202	5 RATES	2025-202	6 RATES		
Student Level or Residence		Residence	Term		Per Credit	Plateau	Per Credit	Plateau	Percentage	Dollar
Professional Program	Tier	Status	Туре	Plateau	Hour Rate	Rate	Hour Rate	Rate	Change	Change
Undergraduate		Missouri	Semester	None	\$391.65		\$411.20		5.0%	\$19.55
	UMKC	Nonresident	Semester	None	\$1,021.65		\$1,072.70		5.0%	\$51.05
	Essentials /CORE 42	Kansas	Semester	None	\$391.65		\$411.20		5.0%	\$19.55
	CORL 42	Heartland Rate	Semester	None	\$575.40		\$604.20		5.0%	\$28.80
		Missouri	Semester	None	\$391.65		\$411.20		5.0%	\$19.55
		Nonresident	Semester	None	\$1,021.65		\$1,072.70		5.0%	\$51.05
	Tier 2	Kansas	Semester	None	\$391.65		\$411.20		5.0%	\$19.55
		Heartland Rate	Semester	None	\$575.40		\$604.20		5.0%	\$28.80
		Missouri	Semester	None	\$407.90		\$428.30		5.0%	\$20.40
		Nonresident	Semester	None	\$1,037.90		\$1,089.80		5.0%	\$51.90
	Tier 3	Kansas	Semester	None	\$407.90		\$428.30		5.0%	\$20.40
		Heartland Rate	Semester	None	\$591.70		\$621.30		5.0%	\$29.60
		Missouri	Semester	None	\$441.00		\$463.00		5.0%	\$22.00
	771 4	Nonresident	Semester	None	\$1,071.00		\$1,124.50		5.0%	\$53.50
	Tier 4	Kansas	Semester	None	\$441.00		\$463.00		5.0%	\$22.00
		Heartland Rate	Semester	None	\$624.75		\$656.00		5.0%	\$31.25
		Missouri	Semester	None	\$466.20		\$489.50		5.0%	\$23.30
	Time	Nonresident	Semester	None	\$1,096.20		\$1,151.00		5.0%	\$54.80
	Tier 5	Kansas	Semester	None	\$466.20		\$489.50		5.0%	\$23.30
		Heartland Rate	Semester	None	\$649.95		\$682.40		5.0%	\$32.45
		Missouri	Semester	None	\$472.50		\$496.00		5.0%	\$23.50
	Time	Nonresident	Semester	None	\$1,102.50		\$1,157.50		5.0%	\$55.00
	Tier 6	Kansas	Semester	None	\$472.50		\$496.00		5.0%	\$23.50
		Heartland Rate	Semester	None	\$656.25		\$689.00		5.0%	\$32.75
		Missouri	Semester	None	\$488.25		\$512.70		5.0%	\$24.45
	Tier 7	Nonresident	Semester	None	\$1,118.25		\$1,174.20		5.0%	\$55.95
	11017	Kansas	Semester	None	\$488.25		\$512.70		5.0%	\$24.45
		Heartland Rate	Semester	None	\$672.00		\$705.60		5.0%	\$33.60
		Missouri	Semester	None	\$507.15		\$532.50		5.0%	\$25.35
	Tier 8	Nonresident	Semester	None	\$1,137.00		\$1,194.00		5.0%	\$57.00
		Kansas	Semester	None	\$507.15		\$532.50		5.0%	\$25.35
		Heartland Rate	Semester	None	\$690.90		\$725.50		5.0%	\$34.60
		Missouri	Semester	None	\$560.70		\$588.70		5.0%	\$28.00
	Tier 9	Nonresident	Semester	None	\$1,190.70		\$1,250.20		5.0%	\$59.50
	1.0.7	Kansas	Semester	None	\$560.70		\$588.70		5.0%	\$28.00
		Heartland Rate	Semester	None	\$744.45		\$781.70		5.0%	\$37.25

UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI - Kansas City Tuition Rates

Beginning with the 2025 Fall Session

					2024-202	5 RATES	2025-202	26 RATES		
Student Level or		Residence	Term		Per Credit	Plateau	Per Credit	Plateau	Percentage	Dollar
Professional Program	Tier	Status	Type	Plateau	Hour Rate	Rate	Hour Rate	Rate	Change	Change
Graduate		Missouri	Semester	None	\$512.40		\$538.00		5.0%	\$25.60
		Nonresident	Semester	None	\$1,286.25		\$1,350.60		5.0%	\$64.35
		Metropolitan	Semester	None	\$512.40		\$538.00		5.0%	\$25.60
Nursing Graduate		Missouri	Semester	None	\$742.35		\$779.50		5.0%	\$37.15
		Nonresident	Semester	None	\$1,393.35		\$1,463.00		5.0%	\$69.65
Anesthesia, UMKC		Missouri	Semester	18		\$15,296.40		\$16,061.20	5.0%	\$764.80
MS		Missouri	Summer	12		\$10,197.60		\$10,707.50	5.0%	\$509.90
		Nonresident	Semester	18		\$18,187.05		\$19,096.40	5.0%	\$909.35
		Nonresident	Summer	12		\$12,127.50		\$12,733.90	5.0%	\$606.40
Med Physician Asst		Missouri	Semester	18		\$13,795.95		\$14,485.70	5.0%	\$689.75
MS		Missouri	Summer	12		\$9,198.00		\$9,657.90	5.0%	\$459.90
		Nonresident	Semester	18		\$16,474.50		\$17,298.20	5.0%	\$823.70
		Nonresident	Summer	12		\$10,983.00		\$11,532.10	5.0%	\$549.10
Dentistry, DDS		Missouri	Semester	16	\$1,354.70	\$21,675.00	\$1,415.65	\$22,758.75	5.0%	\$1,083.75
		Missouri	Summer	8	\$1,354.70	\$10,837.70	\$1,415.65	\$11,379.60	5.0%	\$541.90
		Nonresident	Semester	16	\$2,681.10	\$42,898.00	\$2,801.75	\$45,042.90	5.0%	\$2,144.90
		Nonresident	Summer	8	\$2,681.10	\$21,449.00	\$2,801.75	\$22,521.45	5.0%	\$1,072.45
Dentistry, DDS		All	Semester	16		\$41,484.00		\$43,558.20	5.0%	\$2,074.20
Advanced Standing		All	Summer	8		\$20,742.00		\$21,779.10	5.0%	\$1,037.10
Dentistry,		Missouri	Semester	14	\$1,427.90	\$19,990.85				
Graduate Certificate		Missouri	Summer	7	\$1,427.90	\$9,995.40			Plateau	Poto is
and MS		Nonresident	Semester	14	\$2,828.70	\$39,601.32				ided to be
Plateau Discontinued		Nonresident	Summer	7	\$2,828.70	\$19,800.00			discontin	
Dentistry,		Missouri	Semester	Flat Rate				\$8,824.40	replaced by	y Flat Rate.
Graduate Certificate		Missouri	Summer	Implementing				\$4,412.25	Per Credit H	
and MS		Nonresident	Semester	6/6/3				\$17,481.60	is 3	3%
Flat Rate		Nonresident	Summer	Curriculum				\$8,470.80		
Law, JD		Missouri	Semester	None	\$752.40		\$786.25		4.5%	\$33.85
		Nonresident	Semester	None	\$961.40		\$986.25		2.6%	\$24.85
Law, LLM		Missouri	Semester	None	\$913.30		\$954.40		4.5%	\$41.10
		Nonresident	Semester	None	\$1,872.64		\$1,872.40		0.0%	(\$0.24)
Medicine,		Missouri	Semester	16	\$852.70	\$13,643.70	\$896.40	\$14,326.00	5.0%	\$682.30
MD, Years 1 and 2		Missouri	Summer	8	\$852.70	\$6,821.80	\$896.40	\$7,162.90	5.0%	\$341.10
		Regional	Semester	16	\$1,269.50	\$20,312.20	\$1,333.00	\$21,328.00	5.0%	\$1,015.80
		Regional	Summer	8	\$1,269.50	\$10,156.00	\$1,333.00	\$10,664.00	5.0%	\$508.00
		Nonresident	Semester	16	\$1,686.30	\$26,980.80	\$1,770.60	\$28,329.80	5.0%	\$1,349.00
		Nonresident	Summer	8	\$1,686.30	\$13,490.40	\$1,770.60	\$14,164.80	5.0%	\$674.40
Medicine,		Missouri	Semester	18	\$891.10	\$16,039.80	\$935.65	\$16,841.80	5.0%	\$802.00
MD, Years 3 thru 6		Missouri	Summer	12	\$891.10	\$10,693.20	\$935.65	\$11,227.80	5.0%	\$534.60
		Regional	Semester	18	\$1,327.20	\$23,889.60	\$1,393.55	\$25,084.00	5.0%	\$1,194.40
		Regional	Summer	12	\$1,327.20	\$15,926.40	\$1,393.55	\$16,722.60	5.0%	\$796.20
		Nonresident	Semester	18	\$1,763.00	\$31,735.20	\$1,851.25	\$33,322.50	5.0%	\$1,587.30
		Nonresident	Summer	12	\$1,763.00	\$21,156.80	\$1,851.25	\$22,215.00	5.0%	\$1,058.20
Pharmacy, Dpharm		Missouri	Semester	15	\$980.53	\$15,222.80	\$1,060.52	\$15,907.80	4.5%	\$685.00
		Missouri	Summer	6	\$980.53	\$6,089.11	\$1,060.52	\$6,363.00	4.5%	\$273.89
		Nonresident	Semester	15	\$2,134.13	\$33,132.40	\$2,308.20	\$34,623.40	4.5%	\$1,491.00
		Nonresident	Summer	6	\$2,134.13	\$13,253.00	\$2,308.20	\$13,849.40	4.5%	\$596.40
		Nomesidelli	Summer		Ψω, 1.34.1.3	الماددعوديو	φ2,500.20	913,043,40	7.3/0	<i>₩₩₩</i>

Note 1: Implementing course delivery of 6 fall, 6 spring and 3 summer. Previously tuition was assessed per credit hour capped at 14 credits per semester recommended rates will be charged flat rate per semester and will be an increase of 3%.

UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI - Kansas City Graduate and Professional Supplemental Course Fee Beginning with the 2025 Fall Session

	2024-2025	2024-2025 RATES		6 RATES		
	Per Credit	Flat	Per Credit	Flat	Percentage	Dollar
	Hour Rate	Rate	Hour Rate	Rate	Change	Change
Graduate/Professional Supplemental Fees						
STEM/Health Profession Supplemental Fees						
Counseling Psychology Graduate Course Fee	\$46.40		\$47.80		3.0%	\$1.40
Social Work Field Graduate Education Fee	\$50.00		\$51.50		3.0%	\$1.50
Nursing Simulation Course Fee ¹	\$81.50		\$84.75		4.0%	\$3.25
Nursing Clinical Fee ¹	\$285.00		\$296.40		4.0%	\$11.40
Engineering and Computer Science Course Fee ¹	\$114.65		\$119.25		4.0%	\$4.60
School of Dentistry Instructional Fee - DDS		\$3,354.75		\$3,455.40	3.0%	\$100.65
School of Dentistry Instructional Fee - Endodontic Resident		\$4,086.36		\$4,208.95	3.0%	\$122.59
School of Dentistry Instructional Fee - Non-Endodontics Resident		\$2,408.98		\$2,481.25	3.0%	\$72.27
School of Medicine Simulation & Assessment Yrs 1-2		\$210.30		\$241.85	15.0%	\$31.55
School of Medicine Simulation & Assessment - other		\$334.20		\$464.35	38.9%	\$130.15
Business and Law Supplemental Fees						
Bloch School Graduate Business Supplemental Fee	\$120.50		\$124.10		3.0%	\$3.60
Bloch School Public Administration Graduate Course Fee	\$48.00		\$49.45		3.0%	\$1.45
Legal Bar Preparation Fee	\$10.00		\$10.30		3.0%	\$0.30
Legal Technology Fee (Law School)	\$11.00		\$11.30		2.7%	\$0.30
Education and Other Program Course Fees						
Education Course Fee	\$21.25		\$21.90		3.1%	\$0.65
Online Course Fee	\$56.80		\$58.50		3.0%	\$1.70
Conservatory Graduate Program Fee	\$73.70		\$75.90		3.0%	\$2.20

Note 1: These course fees were assessed to undergraduates and graduate students, going forward these course fees will only be assessed to graduate students.

UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI - St. Louis Tuition Rates and Professional Supplemental Course Fee Beginning with the 2025 Fall Session

					2024-202	5 RATES	2025-202	6 RATES		
Student Level or		Residence	Term		Per Credit	Plateau	Per Credit	Plateau	Percentage	Dollar
Professional Program	Tier	Status	Туре	Plateau	Hour Rate	Rate	Hour Rate	Rate	Change	Change
				n Rates						
Undergraduate		Missouri	Semester	None	\$504.00		\$529.00		5.0%	\$25.00
	Tier 1	Nonresident	Semester	None	\$1,254.00		\$1,317.00		5.0%	\$63.00
	i ier i	Illinois	Semester	None	\$504.00		\$529.00		5.0%	\$25.00
		Midwest Exchange	Semester	None	\$756.00		\$794.00		5.0%	\$38.00
		Missouri	Semester	None	\$568.00		\$596.00		4.9%	\$28.00
	Tier 2	Nonresident	Semester	None	\$1,318.00		\$1,384.00		5.0%	\$66.00
	1101 2	Illinois	Semester	None	\$568.00		\$596.00		4.9%	\$28.00
		Midwest Exchange	Semester	None	\$852.00		\$894.00		4.9%	\$42.00
		Missouri	Semester	None	\$613.00		\$643.00		4.9%	\$30.00
	Tier 3	Nonresident	Semester	None	\$1,363.00		\$1,431.00		5.0%	\$68.00
1 101	1101 3	Illinois	Semester	None	\$613.00		\$643.00		4.9%	\$30.00
		Midwest Exchange	Semester	None	\$920.00		\$965.00		4.9%	\$45.00
		Missouri	Semester	None	\$623.00		\$654.00		5.0%	\$31.00
	Tier 4	Nonresident	Semester	None	\$1,372.00		\$1,442.00		5.1%	\$70.00
	1101 4	Illinois	Semester	None	\$623.00		\$654.00		5.0%	\$31.00
		Midwest Exchange	Semester	None	\$935.00		\$981.00		4.9%	\$46.00
Graduate		Missouri	Semester	None	\$645.00		\$677.00		5.0%	\$32.00
	Tier 1	Nonresident	Semester	None	\$1,533.00		\$1,610.00		5.0%	\$77.00
	1101 1	Illinois	Semester	None	\$645.00		\$677.00		5.0%	\$32.00
		Midwest Exchange	Semester	None	\$968.00		\$1,016.00		5.0%	\$48.00
		Missouri	Semester	None	\$694.00		\$729.00		5.0%	\$35.00
	Tier 2	Nonresident	Semester	None	\$1,582.00		\$1,662.00		5.1%	\$80.00
	1101 2	Illinois	Semester	None	\$694.00		\$729.00		5.0%	\$35.00
		Midwest Exchange	Semester	None	\$1,041.00		\$1,094.00		5.1%	\$53.00
		Missouri	Semester	None	\$807.00		\$847.00		5.0%	\$40.00
	Tier 3	Nonresident	Semester	None	\$1,696.00		\$1,780.00		5.0%	\$84.00
	1101 5	Illinois	Semester	None	\$807.00		\$847.00		5.0%	\$40.00
		Midwest Exchange	Semester	None	\$1,211.00		\$1,271.00		5.0%	\$60.00
		Missouri	Semester	None	\$933.00		\$980.00		5.0%	\$47.00
	Tier 4	Nonresident	Semester	None	\$1,822.00		\$1,913.00		5.0%	\$91.00
		Illinois	Semester	None	\$933.00		\$980.00		5.0%	\$47.00
		Midwest Exchange	Semester	None	\$1,400.00		\$1,470.00		5.0%	\$70.00
Optometry, OD		Missouri	Semester	16	\$910.00	\$14,560.00	\$955.00	\$15,280.00	4.9%	\$720.00
		Nonresident	Semester	16	\$1,502.00	\$24,032.00	\$1,577.00	\$25,232.00	5.0%	\$1,200.00
			Pr	ofessional S	upplemental I				1	
					Per Credit	Flat	Per Credit	Flat	Percentage	Dollar
Supplemental Course I					Hour Rate	Rate	Hour Rate	Rate	Change	Change
Patient Care Center Fac	ility Fe	e				\$900.00		\$900.00	0.0%	\$0.00

eLearning and Special Program Delivery Beginning with the 2025 Fall Session

Deginning with	the 2025 Fan S	ession				
	2024-202	25 Rates	2025-202	26 Rates		
	Per Credit	Flat	Per Credit	Flat	Percentage	Dollar
	Hour Rate	Rate	Hour Rate	Rate	Change	Change
MU						
Undergrad Distance Program & Special Delivery Tuition - Maximum ¹	\$1,155.00		\$1,212.80		5.0%	\$57.80
Graduate Distance Program & Special Delivery Tuition - Maximum	\$2,362.50		\$2,480.60		5.0%	\$118.10
Missouri S&T						
Undergrad Distance Program & Special Delivery Tuition - Maximum 1	\$1,505.00		\$1,550.00		3.0%	\$45.00
Graduate eLearning and Special Program Delivery Maximum	\$3,000.00		\$3,000.00		0.0%	\$0.00
Examination Only - Graduate Enrollment		\$567.00		\$584.00	3.0%	\$17.00
CE Instructional Fee (for credit) - Maximum	\$3,000.00		\$3,000.00		0.0%	\$0.00
UMKC						
Undergrad Distance Program & Special Delivery Tuition - Maximum 1	\$1,016.00		\$1,066.50		5.0%	\$50.50
Graduate eLearning and Special Program Delivery Maximum	\$1,264.25		\$1,327.45		5.0%	\$63.20
Examination Only and Audit - Undergraduate Enrollment ²		\$391.65		\$411.25	5.0%	\$19.60
Examination Only and Audit- Graduate Enrollment ²		\$512.40		\$538.00	5.0%	\$25.60
CE Instructional Fee (for credit) - Maximum	\$1,258.20		\$1,321.10		5.0%	\$62.90
UMSL						
Undergraduate eLearning and Special Program Delivery Maximum ¹	\$1,185.00		\$1,244.00		5.0%	\$59.00
Graduate eLearning and Special Program Delivery Maximum	\$2,326.00		\$2,442.00		5.0%	\$116.00
Examination Only - Graduate Enrollment		\$607.00		\$637.00	4.9%	\$30.00
CE Instructional Fee (for credit) - Maximum	\$2,326.00		\$2,442.00		5.0%	\$116.00

Note: Special Delivery Tuition includes consortium agreements with other post secondary institutions and reciprocal exchange agreements with post secondary international institutions.

Note 1: Rates presented in the table above reflect the maximum rate assessed for eLearning and special program delivery, minimum rate is equal to resident undergraduate summer tuition rate. This rate is not a supplement fee or course fee it is a range set for specific program delivered through a nontraditional delivery mode.

Note 2: UMKC's examination only and audit rates are assessed at the lowest tuition rate. Prior year's rates did not reflect the implementation of differential tuition